be punished by a fine of not less than (5,000) five thousand AED.

Article (63)

Whoever violates any provision of Clauses (1, 3) of Article (21) of this Law
shall be punished by imprisonment for a period of not less than three

months and a fine of not less than (15,000) fifteen thousand AED, or one of
these two penalties.

Article (64)

Whoever violates any provision of Clause (4) of Article (21) or Article (29) of
this Law shall be punished by imprisonment for a period of not less than
six months and a fine of not less than (100,000) one hundred thousand